
Submitted by Department of Development

RESOLUTION N0.12-14

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE
NECESSARY FUNDS RESULTING FROM THE 2014 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE UNDER TITLE I OF THE
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette did apply for funding under Title I of the
Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulations
set forth in title 24 of the code of federal Regulations as an entitlement city, and

WHEREAS, the application for this was filed with the U. S. Department of
Housing and Urban Development following authorization granted to the Mayor of the
City of West Lafayette by City of West Lafayette Resolution No. 08-14, and

WHEREAS, this application was approved by the U. S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of
West Lafayette, Indiana, that the 2014 Community Development Block Grant funds as
filed with the Department of Housing and Urban Development are hereby appropriated
for same, as follows:

Community Development -
Street and Public Improvements
Public Services
Housing Rehabilitation
Program Administration

(28603114)
(28602014)
(28604114)
(28601014)

TOTAL

$182,449.00
49,840.00
62,500.00
37,500.00

$332,289.00

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM AND AFTER
ITS PASSAGE AND SIGNING BY THE MAYOR.

thINTRODUCED ON THE FIRST READING ON THE 7In DAY OF JULY,2014.

MOTION TO ADOPT MADE BY COUNCILOR
SECONDED BY COUNCILOR Ku^TC^

1<€€^ AND

DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF, WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE ^ DAY OF

_, 2014, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF
^ IN FAVOR AND 0 OPPOSED.



Bunder
Burch
Dietrich
Hunt
Keen
Thomas
VanBogaert

AYE
J^_
^

>/

7:
Y7
~y_

NAY ABSENT

^L

ABSTAIN

Attest:
Pres^ljftig Officer

^^/i. r/^W^-
Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer

PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF JHE C\JY OF WEST LAFAYETTE,
INDIANA ON THE <9 DAY OF ^UJL^/ 2014, AT THE HOUR
OF f^.^A.M.

^)^/^ ^/^^—
Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer

THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE
TuUf _, 2014, AT THE HOUR OF /0\36 /?.//.

DAY OF

Attest:

^^7^^ C
Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer


