## **RESOLUTION NO. 12-14**

## A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS RESULTING FROM THE 2014 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE UNDER TITLE I OF THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED

**WHEREAS,** the City of West Lafayette did apply for funding under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulations set forth in title 24 of the code of federal Regulations as an entitlement city, and

WHEREAS, the application for this was filed with the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development following authorization granted to the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette by City of West Lafayette Resolution No. 08-14, and

**WHEREAS,** this application was approved by the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, that the 2014 Community Development Block Grant funds as filed with the Department of Housing and Urban Development are hereby appropriated for same, as follows:

Community Development –		
Street and Public Improvements	(28603114)	\$182,449.00
Public Services	(28602014)	49,840.00
Housing Rehabilitation	(28604114)	62,500.00
Program Administration	(28601014)	37,500.00
	TOTAL	\$332,289.00

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND SIGNING BY THE MAYOR.

INTRODUCED ON THE FIRST READING ON THE 7<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2014.

MOTION TO ADOPT MADE BY COUNCILOR <u>Keen</u>, AND SECONDED BY COUNCILOR <u>By rch</u>.

DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE <u>7</u> DAY OF <u>JUM</u>, 2014, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF <u>6</u> IN FAVOR AND <u>0</u> OPPOSED.

1

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bunder	V			
Burch	1			
Dietrich			$\checkmark$	
Hunt	~			
Keen				
Thomas	V,			
VanBogaert	V			

Presiding Officer

Attest:

main C Mud

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer

PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE  $\underline{9}$  DAY OF  $\underline{July}$ , 2014, AT THE HOUR OF  $\underline{10:30 A.M}$ .

middy (Muode

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer

THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE <u>9</u> DAY OF <u>JULY</u>, 2014, AT THE HOUR OF <u>JULY</u>.

John R. Dennis, Mayor

Attest:

India C Aleode

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer